
LITURGICAL MINISTRIES 

"In the celebration of Mass the faithful form a holy people, a people 

of God's own possession and a royal priesthood, so that they may 

give thanks to God and offer the unblemished sacrificial Victim not 

only by means of the hands of the Priest but also together with him 

and so they may learn to offer their very selves. The faithful, 

moreover, should not refuse to serve the People of God in gladness 

whenever they are asked to perform some particular service or 

function in the celebration."  

The Mass, moreover the Eucharist, is the "Source and Summit" of 
the Christian life! Being involved in liturgical ministry calls some to 
engage their faith through service during worship. If you are called 

to serve our parish communities as an Altar Server (Adult or 
Youth), Extraordinary Minister of Holy Communion, Lector, 

Sacristan, Minister of Hospitality (Usher), or if you are called to 
serve more behind the scenes in Audio-Visual Ministry or 

Liturgical Environment/Church Decor Ministry,   
please contact the Director of Liturgy and Music  

at your parish for more information. 

Cathedral of  
St. John the Evangelist 

Joseph Smaldino 
414-276-9814 

jsmaldino@ffpmke.org 

Old St. Mary &  
Ss. Peter & Paul 

Tom Koester 
414-962-2443 

tkoester@ffpmke.org 

Three Holy Women &  
Our Lady of Divine Providence 

Iason Giagtzoglou 
414-271-6577 

igiagtzoglou@ffpmke.org 

Please flip over for training schedule for current and new ministers.  



Extraordinary Minister of Holy 
Communion (Eucharistic Minister) 

 

(Anyone can go to any site) 
 

Wednesday, March 12 
6:30 pm at Ss. Peter & Paul 

 

Thursday, March 13  
7:00 pm at Cathedral of St. John 

 

Sunday, March 16  
1:00 pm at St. Hedwig 

 

Sunday, March 23  
2:15 pm at Cathedral of St. John 

(Spanish) 

Altar Servers 
(Recommended that people go to their parish  

but can go to any site) 
 

Saturday, March 22 
9:00 am at Cathedral of St. John 

 

Sunday, March 23 
1:00 pm at Old St. Mary 

 

Thursday, March 27 
6:30 pm at Holy Rosary 

 

Saturday, March 29 
9:00 am at Ss. Peter & Paul 

 

Sunday, March 30 
Noon at St. Casimir  

 

Sunday, March 30 
2:15 pm at Cathedral of St. John 

(Spanish) 

Lector 
 

(Anyone can go to any option at any site) 
 

Limit 8 per session, register here:   
 

https://tinyurl.com/37rb9t2m 
 

Wednesday, April 2 
6:30 or 7:30 pm at Old St. Mary 

 

Thursday, April 3 
6:00 or 7:00 pm at St. Rita 

 

Saturday, April 5 
Noon or 1:00 pm at St. Casimir 

 

Sunday, April 6 
1:00 or 2:00 pm at Ss. Peter & Paul 

 

Sunday, April 6 
6:00 or 7:00 pm at Cathedral of St. John 

(Spanish) 

Minister of Hospitality  
(Usher) 

 

(Anyone can go to any site) 
 

Thursday, April 10 
7:00 pm at Old St. Mary 

 

Saturday, April 12 
9:00 am at St. Rita 

 
 

Sunday, April 13  
2:30 pm at Cathedral of St. John 

(Spanish) 

https://tinyurl.com/37rb9t2m

